Poiice Commissioner’s Personnel Order
Number: PO 15- 71
Date: aApril 1, 2015
Post/Mention:

On March 11, 2015, Police Commissioner William B. Evans executed a Settlement Agreement
with Officer Jimmy Le Nguyen, ID#116889 assigned to BFS/District B-3, Org. #42030 in resolution of
IAD Case Nos. JAD2014-0046 and IAD2014-0057 for violations of Rule 102 §3 (Conduct), Rule 102

-§4 (Neglect of Duty), Rule 102 §5 (Maintaining Department Rules and Procedures), and Rule 102 §9
(Respectful Treatment).

On or about February 11, 2014, Officer Nguyen used profanity and was disrespectful towards a

citizen while performing a detail. On or about February 2, 2014, Officer Nguyen made inappropriate
comments to a child during the performance of a detail.

In resolution of this matter, Officer Nguyen has agreed to accept a ten (10) working day
_ suspension with eight (8) days to serve. The suspension will be served on March 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21,

} 22 and 23, 2015.

William B. Evans
Police Commissioner






